

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23242/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in CWP No.8338/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to  
place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition on the date notified, i.e., 29 th  
September, 2008.

Till that date, time granted by the High Court for  
making the deposit is extended.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar

[ Om Prakash ]