

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23242/2008

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Raghvender Pratap appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajesdh Srivastava

Advocate-on-Record for the respondent states that they have filed counter affidavit on 16-1-2009.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar